

ATTN: Elections

502 S. Main Street, Yorkville, IL 60560

Kendall County Clerk

November 5, 2024

Election Judge Application Form

I would like to serve as an Election Judge in Kendall County. I understand that I must be a Kendall County resident and a registered voter to serve. I understand I will be required to arrive at my assigned polling location on election day at 5:00 A.M. I will be required to serve all day until after the polls close at 7:00 P.M. and all election duties are complete, and materials are packed up.

Name:			
Address:			
Phone Number:	(Home)		(Cell)
Email Address:			
Party Affiliation Required: Democrat Republican Kendall County Party (Choose only one)			
Check boxes below that you agree with: I am willing to pick up election supplies the day before the election, if needed. I am willing to move to a polling location other than my own, if needed. I am interested in serving as an early voting election judge, if needed. Election Day Pay is for the day. Base Pay: \$215.00 Certified Pay: \$225.00 Election Supply Pick-up: \$5.00 per precinct plus mileage.			Base Pay: \$215.00 Certified Pay: \$225.00 Election Supply Pick-up: \$5.00 per precinct plus
Mail or Email application to:			
dmorton@kendallcountyil.gov 2024 Elections			
Kendall County Clerk March 19, 2024			

Kendall County Election Judges

Duties

Judges of elections are responsible for the administration of election procedures in the polling place on Election Day. They have many duties including:

- Opening the polling place in the morning and closing it at night.
- Responsible for all election materials.
- Assist voters.
- Check in voters.
- Ensure that only qualified voters are permitted to vote and that each qualified voter is permitted to vote only one time and that all votes are cast in secret.
- Distribute ballots.
- Maintain order in the polling place throughout the day.
- Tally the votes after the polls are closed; and certify the election results for each precinct.

Qualifications

To be eligible to serve as an election judge, you must be:

- A citizen of the United States.
- A resident of Kendall County.
- A registered voter in Kendall County.
- Be able to speak, read and write in English.
- Be of good understanding and capable of performing all duties.

Hours

Election Judges are required to arrive at their assigned polling place at 5:00 A.M. and work until the supplies are packed up after the polls close at 7:00 P.M. Election Judges are required to work the entire day.

Compensation

Base pay is \$215.00 for the day. Certified Election Judges receive \$225.00 for the day.